HOLLY L. WOLCOTT CITY CLERK

SHANNON HOPPES EXECUTIVE OFFICER

When making inquiries relative to this matter, please refer to the Council File No.

City of Los Angeles



ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Division 200 N. Spring Street, Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012 General Information - (213) 978-1133 FAX: (213) 978-1040

> BRIAN WALTERS ACTING DIVISION MANAGER

> > clerk.lacity.org

May 12, 2016

Honorable Mike Feuer, City Attorney Room 800, City Hall East

Attn: Terry Kaufmann-Macias Adrienne Khorasanee

REQUEST FOR ORDINANCE

On May 10, 2016, the Planning and Land Use Management (PLUM) Committee considered a report from the Los Angeles City Planning Commission (LACPC) relative an amendment to the Development Agreement between the City of Los Angeles and Universal Studios LLC (Ordinance No. 182437; Contract No. C-121996), and a proposed Ordinance to delete the fund deposit instructions for the Outpost Community Funds and the Cahuenga Boulevard Improvement Funds. At this meeting, the PLUM Committee requested that the City Attorney prepare and present an ordinance as recommended by the LACPC.

Please transmit the Ordinance to the City Council, c/o the City Clerk's Office, Room 395, City Hall. In addition, please reference Council file No. <u>12-1657-S12</u>. If you have questions, feel free to contact me at (213) 978-1074 or at <u>Sharon.Dickinson@lacity.org</u>.

Thank you,

Sharon Dickinson Legislative Assistant Planning and Land Use Management Committee